Date of Birth 01.08.1959 01.09.1956 08-09-1957
Date of Appointment 31.07.03 31.07.2003 30.08.2004
Expertise in specific
functional Area

Marketing and Product
development

Marketing Banking Industry

Qualifications Medical Graduate Science Graduate Doctorate in Law

Details of Share held 60900 233600 NIL
List Company in which outside
Directorships held as on
31.03.2009 (excluding Private
& Foreign Companies)

Ind-Swift Limited
Essix Biosciences Ltd.

Mansa Print &
Publishers Limited

Ind-Swift Limited
Essix Biosciences

Ltd.

NIL

Chairman / Member of the
Committees of other Company
on which he is director as on
31.3.09

N.A. N.A. N.A.

Relationship inter-se between
Directors

Related with Sh. N.R.
Munjal, Vice-Chairman

as Brother

Related with Sh. V.K.
Mehta, Managing

Director and Dr. V.R.
Mehta, Director as

Brother

NIL

Registered Office:
SCO – 850, Shivalik Enclave,
NAC, Manimajra,
Chandigarh

c) Shareholding pattern before and after the offer:

Sr
No. Category Pre-Issue

Post-Issue
(upon full  conversion of

warrants)

No. of
Share held

% age of
shares held

No. of Share
held

% age of
shares held

A
Shareholding of Promoter and
Promoter Group

 Ind-Swift Limited 6499720 23.46 9499720 30.93
 Persons Acting in Concert 4363626 15.75 4363626 14.21

  Total Promoter Holding (i) 10863346 39.20 13863346 45.14

B Non-Promoters Holding

Banks, Financial Institutions (Central
/States Govt. Institution /Non Govt.
Institutions) 67529 0.24 67529 0.22

 FIIs 10200 0.04 10200 0.03
 Corporate Bodies 3871325 13.97 3871325 12.61
  Indian Public 12352927 44.58 12352927 40.23

NRIs/OCBs
 472310 1.70 472310 1.54

Other
 1100 0.00 1100 0.00

Shares held by Custodians
and against which depository
receipts have been issued 71213 0.26 71213 0.23

 Total Non Promoter Holding (ii) 16846604 60.80 16846604 54.86

  GRAND TOTAL (i) + (ii) 27709950 100.00 30709950 100.00

d) Proposed time within which the allotment shall be complete:

The Board proposes to allot the Zero Coupon Optionally Convertible warrants into equity shares
within a period of 15 days from the date of this Annual General Meeting.

As per SEBI guidelines, the warrant holders have the option to subscribe for one equity share of
Rs.10/- each per warrant at  such price being not less than the price determined in accordance with
the pricing formula  given in the SEBI ( DIP) guidelines for preferential issues to be decided by the
Board  at any time within 18 months from the date of allotment of the warrants.